TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 10/08/2014 900303582

ETAS ID: TM319453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee, which should read "Affiliated Resources, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 004179 Frame 0867. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 'does hereby assign to Affiliated Resources, Inc.(ASSIGNEE)all right, title, and interest in and to.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumber Country, Inc.		02/02/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affiliated Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	River Forum 1 7122 SE Milwaukie Ave.	
Internal Address:	4390 S.W. Masadam Ave., Suite 200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3730698	SAW-TEK CERTIFIED FOREST PRODUCTS FROM L
Registration Number:	3421178	BLUE DRAGON
Registration Number:	3548446	WOODRUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5032247017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5032240115

Email:

IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name:

James Walters, PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1:

P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-559, A-560, A-562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Walters
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0741

 $source = a559-20141008-cover-sheet-from-2010-assignment-tm-4179-0867\#page1.tif\\ source = a559-20141008-copy-of-assignment-from-2010-tm-4179-0867\#page1.tif\\ source = a559-2014008-copy-of-assignment-from-2010-tm-4179-0867\#page1.tif\\ source = a559-2014008-copy-of-assignment-from-2010-tm-4179-0808-copy-of-assignment-from-2010-tm-4179-08008-copy-of-assignment-from-2010-tm-4179-080$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0742

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	sited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
	593719
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LUMBER COUNTRY, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves
	Name: AFFILIATES RESOURCES
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
☐ Certeral Partitionship ☐ Cirrilled Partitionship	Street Address: 7/22 SE Miluantic Ave
Other	City: Restand
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>O</u> C
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>977202</u>
S touch hand	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 2/2/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship <u>OFECON - USA</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other HALECETVEIN	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(e) 57 registration number(e) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
APR - 2 2010	3421178, 3548446, 3730698
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Nacconstant	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Marx S. Hರ್ಎಸ್</u>	registrations involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SIL SE Morrison St. #1700	Enclosed
7a. 7 2.3	
City Retland	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>02</u> Zip: <u>972/4</u>	94/82/2010 MJAMAI 80000006 3421178
Phone Number: (<u>583</u>) <u>234-77//</u>	91 FC:452; Deposit Acdisuft 19:17 ber 46.86 0
Fax Number:Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Signature Signature	
MARK S. HUBERT	Total a contra at a series in the state of the series in t
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

04-05-2010

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lumber Country, Inc., a company, organized and existing under the laws of the state of OREGON, having a place of business located at 7122 SE Milwaukie Ave, in Portland, Oregon 97202, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following registered trademarks:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
3421178	Blue Dragon	05/06/2008
3548446	Woodruff	12/16/2008
3730698	Saw-Tek (plus design)	12/29/2009

WHEREAS, Affiliated Resources Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the OREGON, having a place of business located 7122 SE Milwaukie Ave, in Portland, Oregon 97202 is desirous of acquiring the above-identified registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and as part and parcel of the sale of Lumber Country Inc., to Affiliated Resources, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lumber Country Inc., (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign to Affiliated Resources, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the aboveidentified registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

Executed at Portland, Oregon this 2 day of January 2010, by

President, Lumber Country Inc.

STATE OF OREGON County of (13/1/27/17)

This <u>02</u> day of January 2010, before me personally came the above named Dennis A. Miller, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

blic for State of Oregon

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0744